Notwithstanding the foregoing, the parties agree that they may each 
identify Provider as an Anthem Medi-Cal Managed Care Plan Network Participating Provider. 

2.8 Submission of Provider Claims. 

2.8.1 Provider shall submit all Claims for Covered Services within three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days from the date Covered Services are rendered to a Covered Individual using the 
national standard specifications and code sets as referenced in Exhibit A.  In the event 
Provider is unable to submit claims using the national standard (UB04 or CMS 1500) 
specifications and DHCS-defined code sets, Provider shall submit an invoice to Anthem 
with a minimum set of data elements necessary for Anthem to convert the invoice to an 
encounter for submission to DHCS. If Anthem is the secondary payor, the three hundred 
sixty-five (365) day period will not begin until Provider receives notification of the primary 
payor's financial responsibility. 

2.8.2 Provider agrees to bill Anthem at least monthly for any Covered Individual receiving 

extended Health Services from Provider.